(c) Club listing of key office bearers (check your own individual details are correct)

Cambridge Bowling & Recreational Club Inc

39 Chandler Ave West, Floreat Park, W.A., 6014
Postal PO Box 80. Floreat Park, W.A., 6014

Club Office 08 9387 3018 or a’/h mob 0409 889 362
Email: bowlssecretary@outlook.com

Web: www.cambridgebowlingclub.com.au

Executive Committee 2024-2025 season:

President: Steven Rushforth 0439 868 630 steven@rushforth.com.au

Vice President: Garry Hawkes 0456 658 021 Garry.hawkes29@gmail.com
Secretary: Barry Carson 0418 163607 barry.c.wk3@gmail.com
Treasurer: Noela Woodward 0419960092 ella.wd3@gmail.com
Chairperson Men's Bowls: Cameron Harris 0458 449 855 |bhirolla@gmail.com
Chairperson Ladies Bowls: MaryAnn Hart 0407 450 462 mfhart@outlook.com
Chairperson Men’s Selection:  Ted Leahy 0413 745 332 tedleahy@bigpond.net.au

Chairperson Ladies Selection: Zoe Hewitt-Dutton 0448 500 350 zoehewittdutton@bigpond.com

Marketing and Sponsorship: ~ Wally Manning 0418 951 051 wally.manning@aussie.com.au

House and Grounds: PhilMcShane 0475730405 phil.mcshane@westnet.com.au
Key Support Personnel:

Club Manager: Ross Bolton 0409 889 362 rossholton@iinet.net.au
Club Captain Clive Adams 0418 941 365 clive@bowlswa.com.au
Club Coach: Neil Lewis 0435 499 477 barefootstu@hotmail.com
Registrar & Bowlslink: Geoffrey Jones 0417 927 820 gajones@iinet.net.au
Publicity & Communications: Vacant

Bar Oversight: Cliff Wooldridge 0409 290 800 cliffwooldridge2@gmail.com
Website Maintenance: David Sladen 0411123760 dsladen @gmail.com
Social Activities Coordinator: Vacant

Accredited Umpires: Steven Rushforth 0439 868 630 steven@rushforth.com.au

Special Appointments:

Patron: Christine Tonkin MLA 9383 7120 christine.tonkin@mp.wa.gov.au




Honorary Life Members: Ray Delmenico

Norma Samuel
Mary Ann Hart

Ted Leahy




